IN THE MATTER OF THE )
LEBANON HOUSING PROJECTS )

RESOLUTION NO. 2 FOR 1952

WHEREAS the application for relinquishment of War Housing Project, Ore. 35268 and Veterans re-use Housing Project V 35364 which have been filed with the Housing and Home Finance Agency of the Public Housing Administration, have not been acted upon and correspondence and communication between City officials and officers of the Housing and Home Finance Agency and Congressmen have failed to secure action on the application, and,

whereas it is the judgment of the City Council that something should be done to expedite the approval or objection of these applications and that a representative of the City of Lebanon should be sent to San Francisco, California to confer with the Housing and Home Finance Agency.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Kenneth G. Wilshire, be and he is hereby authorized, on behalf of the City of Lebanon, to go to San Francisco for the purpose of contacting officials of the Housing and Home Finance Agency of the Public Housing Administration, in connection with the application of the City of Lebanon for relinquishment of the aforesaid Housing projects to the City of Lebanon and to do any and everything necessary in expediting such relinquishment and to sign on behalf of the City of Lebanon, any papers which may be required to be signed in order for him to accomplish the purposes for which he is sent to San Francisco, California.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this day of February, 1952.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Ilda Unger City Recorder